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To the Diraclor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offica: Please record (he attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Micron Technology, Inc,

Additione! nema(s) of zonveylng pany(les) atached? DYBs No

3. Nature of conveyance/Exacution Date{s):

Execution Date(s): December 30, 2000

EAsslgnmem DMerger DChange of Name

DSecurIly Agreement [::l.lalnt Resgearch Agreement

Government Inferest Assignmant

DExewuva Qrder 9424, Gonfirmatory License

DOther

2. Nams and address of recelving party(les)

Nama: Round Rock Research, LLC

Internal Address:

Streel Address:

P. 0. Box 1042
City: Mount Kisco
State: New York

Country: United States of America Zip; 10548

Additional name(e) & addrass(es) Yes |x|Ne
it [Jeee L

4. Application or patent number(s):
A, Patent Application Mo.(s)
13/487 445

Additional numbers atlached?

E]This document Is being fled togather with a new application.

B. Patent No.(s}

DYes No

5. Name and addreas to whom correspondence
concorning document should be malled:

Name: Richard J. Botos
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP
intarnal Addrass: Alty, Dkt
Street Address: 600 South Avenug West

6. Total number of applications and 1
patenta Involved:

7. Total foe (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  § 40.00

E Authorized Lo be charged Lo deposit account

D Encloseg

D None raquired (govemment interest not affecting title)

Gity: Waestfield 2. Paymant Information
State: NJ Zip: 07080
Phone Number: 908-654-5000
Fax Numbar: 808-654-7866 Deposit Account Number 12-1085
Emall Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name  Richard J. Botos
8. Signature:
??;éw AN Azc.— July 31, 2012
) Spnatie Date

Richard J. Botos - 32,016

Total number of pages including cover 5

Name of Ferson Signing

sheet, attashments, and documants:
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EXHIBIT A
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

[

This Conflrmatory Aysignment of Patent Rights (the “Agreament™) is entered into this
30th day of December, 2009 (ﬁw “Closing Date”), by and betwaen hﬁmg Technology, Inc., a
Delaware corporation (“Aasisio;”), und Rownd Rodk Research, LLC, a Delaware fimitad

lisbility company (“Assignee™.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce are party to that cartain Petent Sale and Transfir
Agrezment dated on or about tho date leresf (as in effect from time 10 time, the “Patext Sale and
Jsanefor Aerocnaent™); capliatived wrms wsed but not otherwise defined in this A greemsnt shall
have the respective meaning assigned tiereto in the Patent Sale and Transfer Agresment;

WHEREAS, purquant to the Patent Sale and Transfer Agrecment, Asgignor had agreed to
scll, eonvey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignes all of Assignor's (and its Subsidiaries”)
right, title and interost, including Patent Rights, in and to'the Fatants listed on Behedule A hereto

(collectively, the “Assignoed Pategts™);

. WHEREAS, Assignoes is now desirons of acquiring the antire snd exclusive right, ttlo
and interest in and to the Assigned Patonts in the United States and thremrghout the world: and

, WI{EB:.‘BAS, Assignor is now willing to assign to Assipnes all rights, title aud {nterest in
end to the Assigned Patents in the United States and throughout the world; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recaipt of which is hersby

T anknowledged by Assignor, Assignar hershy assigng, tansfirs aud conveys to Assighee, ity
successors, logul represeatatives and assigus, and Assignos hareby accepts, all of Assignor's
right, title and interest in the Upited States and throughout the world in end to the Asvigned
Patants wnd uny wed 21l Letters Patent that are of.may be granted thereon, end eny !e:ga%n
cquivalent thereof that may be granted in any country or eountrics forsign to the United States, in
each case including withont limitatian any extensions, substitutes, continuntions, continiatiotss
inwpart, divisions, rcissues, reexaminations, and renewaly thereof, or other equivalents thereof,
and further, all rights sud privileges pertajning to the Assigned Patenty and any aod all Letters
Pategt (hat are or may be granted thereon, and any legal equivalent thersof that muy be granted in
agy couniry or countries foredpn to the United States, ineluding, withour Hdtation, the rght, if
‘any, tn patition, e or etherwive soakt ond xecowver domoges, profits und any other remedy
(monetary, injunctive, declamatory or other) in the United Statsy and anywhera thronghout the
world for ey past, present and futwe infringement thereof, conversion or miseppropristion of, or
other injury, offense, viclation, breach of duty or wyong relating to, rny of the Assigned Patents,
or any license, agteement, cantrast of othet matter relating thereta,

Assignor hereby authorizes, and requests the Comumissionet of Patents and Teademarks of

the United States of America and the apprapriate officers of 81l other ociadicHons in which the
¥Hssigned Patents ere or may be registered or in which epplications included among the Assigaed
Patents are peoding, to record the title. of Avgignes, its succesgors, legel representatives apd

s ARSIEMS, RY OWnex of all xight, dile aod interest in and to the Assigned Pateats, and to lasue to
Assipnes, ity succestors, legal reprasentativey and assigns, all Letters Patent'and any legnl

ZAREITIO_3, D00
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equivalent thersof thet may be granted in gny country or eountries forelgn to the United States
and recordations of patent rights resuling from any gpplication inciudod among the Assigned
Patents, in accordence with the tertne of this instrument,

Ezcept to the extent that federal law proempts stale law with respect to the matters
covarsd hershy, this Agrecment ghall bo governsd by and construed in accordance with the laws
_of the Stato of Delaware, without giving effect to any of the principles of conflicts of laws _ )
thireot that would resilt in the application of the laws of another jurisdiotion, to this Agreement.

This Agroement shall be binding on, and shall imure to the benefit of, the pertles heteto
and their reapective sacccssors and aylgos, annd may beaxecuted il wo tn LT wotspby,
carh of which shall be deemed to be an odginal, but all of which ghall constifute'one and the
same agreement, Each of the perties hereto agreed 1o accept and be bound by facslmile
pignatures hereto. '

Bach purty vepregontn that it e taleem all nocessery actlon to authorize tha erooution and
delivary of this Agreement.

ik [ T LT mmn v e EERE T AL AL Wy SmAkmamw e | be K ALY Coapmae gty WO MR L e -
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I WITNREA WHRRROR, the pactien horeto have caused this Agreement 19 e exeaatod
by their vespactive duly autborized offfcers, &z of the date Frst written nbove.

ASSIGWQR:
MICRON TECHMNOLOOY, INC,

P — . . N v - »

By Q&W_"
Neme: fpove w. A9Dlaten

Tile:  Chadrman agd OFD ;

[ .

ASBIINEE:
ROUND ROCK. RIGEARGH, LLU 1

By: TR vion e i

N ofm Eresmerais
Tt Mannger

the

. mm@ﬁddewg Defere me aypeared Y,
* person wiro signed tua instramet, who wxm:vledgzed et hevsbe gigaed it ae a Fesncton
Ssear Blxfher awn bebulf or on bebalf of hn Avslpnas wilk swthority ta da sn.

Hmbm of [DAHO )

Connty o{&ﬂf&«,. - )

(Note fhat foderal pateat asxipomonty ynat slso includo o cover shest, Bea 37 CLAR, 3.28)
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2001-
1076,03/U8
2001-
1080.00/TW
2001-
1080.00/U8
2001-
1080.01/U8
2001-
1100.00/US
2001-
1100.01U8
2001-
1100.02/U8

2001-
1129.00/CN
2001
1129.00/EP
2001+
1129.00/0P
2001-
1120.00/KR
2001-
1128.00/8G
2001«
1129.00/US
2001-
1128.01U8
2001~
1129.02/U8
2001-
1131.00/U8
2001-
1131.0108
2001-
1131.02/U8
2001-
1185.00/CN
2001~
1188,00/EP
2001-
1185.00/4P
2001-
1185.00/KR
2001-
1185.00/56G
2001
1185.00/TW
2001-
1186.00/U8
2001-
1185.01/CN
2001
1185.014F
2001-
T85.018
2001~
1185.02/U8
2001-
1185.03/1U8
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11-Nov-08 LOW CURRENT WIDE VREF RANGE INPUT BUFFER

MIM CAPACITOR WITH METAL NITRIDE ELECTRODE
11-Mar-03 MATERIALS AND METHOD QF FORMATION

MIM CAPACITOR WITH METAL NITRIDE ELECTRODE
11-Mar-02 MATERIALS AND METHQD OF FORMATION

METHOD OF FORMING A MIM CAFACITOR WITH METAL
21-Apr-03 NITRIDE ELECTRODE

CLAMPING CIRGUIT FOR THE VPOP VOLTAGE USED TO
17-May-02 FROGRAM ANTIFUSES

CLAMPING CIRCUIT FOR THE VRQP VOLTAGE USED TO
17-0c1-03 PROGRAM ANTIFUSES

CLAMPING CIRCUIT FOR THE VPOP VOLTAGE USED TO
02-Sap-04 PROGRAM ANTIFUSES

MEMQRY HUB WITH INTERMAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
06-Jun-03 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HUB WITH INTERNAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
06-Jun-03 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HUB WITH INTERNAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
06-Jun-03 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HUB WITH INTERNAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
08-Jun-03 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HUB WITH INTERNAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
06-Jun-03 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HUB WITH INTERNAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
07-Jun-02 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HUB WITH INTERNAL CACHE ANDR/QR MEMORY
01-Nov-06 ACCESS PREDICTION

MEMORY HLIEB WITH INTERNAL CACHE AND/OR MEMORY
12-Jan-08 ACCESSE PREDICTION

REDUCED POWER REGISTERED MEMORY MODULE AND
07-Jun-02 METHOQD

REDUCED POWER REGISTERED MEMORY MQDULE AND
30-Mar-04 METHOD

REDUCED POWER REGISTERED MEMORY MODULE AND
12-Aug-05 METHOD

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH QN MODULE
12-Nov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODULE
12-Nov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODULE
12-Nov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODULE
12-Nov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODULE
12=Mov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODULE
17-Nov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THRQUGH ON MODULE
07-Mar-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODLULE
12-Nov-03 REGISTER

ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL THROUGH ON MODULE
12-Nov-03 REGISTER

31-Aug-05 ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL
31-Aug-05 ACTIVE TERMINATION CONTROL

31-Aug-05 ACTIVE TERMINATION CQNTROL_
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Pending
lsgued
Isauad
lssued
issued
Isgued

1s5ued

lssued
Pending
Pending
Pending
lssued
Izsyed
Allowed
Panding
Issuad
Issued
lagued
Pending
Pending
lasued
Isgued
Issued
lesued
Issued
FPeonding
Panding
issued

Issued

tgsued

Schedule A Patents

01-0ct-07 1287824

22-Jun-04 6753618

19-Apr-08 6881642

02-Dec-03 6857905

18-0cl-04 6607113

04-0ct-05 6952371
ZL

03818759,
08-Jan-08 0

30-Nov-06 108467

07-Nov-06 7133972

12/288,782
082106215
10/093.470
10/418,191
10/147,097
10/688,771

10/932,271

03618750.0
Q3734483.5
2004-511999
10-2004-
7019922
2004071106

10/185,787

11/682,041

04-May-0d 6731548
04-Jul-06 7072231

20-Fab-07 7180797

01-Aug-08 4164485
18-Apr-07 711157

29-Aug-08 112532
01-Jul-07 1283416

28-Nov-06 7142461

24-Qcl-06 7126863
17-Jul-07 7246541

08-Jul-08 7398342

PATENT

10/165,821
10/815.878
11/202,808
2004801089
55.9
037833431
2004-570380)

10-2006- '
7000224

i
200503150-5°
82132118
10/263,039
2009102058
38.9
2007-280300
11216,207
/216,369

11/216,353
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